
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

1 

5 

6 

DNF 

Class 

T1 

T1 

T2 

T2 

T1 

T1 

T2 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

T3 

AS 

T3 

T3 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

No. 

33 

77 

137 

73 

32 

105 

08 

14 

89 

37 

9 

2 

3 

38 

39 

50 

56 

60 

88 

Name 

Andrew Aquilante 

Timothy Rubright 

Kurt Rezzetano 

David Sanders 

Joe Aquilante 

Jason Anderson 

Albert Nocerine 

James Jost 

Brian Licklider 

Warren Montague 

Mark Wheaton 

Jared Lendrum 

Kelly Lubash 

Ben Phillips 

Edward Karabec 

Joseph Foglia 

Thomas West 

Melvyn Miller 

Stephen Ott 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

11 

8 

8 

3 

Best Tm 

1:31.582 

1:34.407 

1:34.680 

1:35.851 

1:35.216 

1:36.366 

1:38.588 

1:38.965 

1:39.033 

1:38.798 

1:40.355 

1:42.679 

1:43.541 

1:44.507 

1:47.317 

1:56.381 

1:41.505 

1:45.476 

1:41.580 

Hometown 

Chester Springs PA 

Kutztown PA 

Phoenixville PA 

Malvern PA 

Chester Springs PA 

WARREN PA 

Shavertown PA 

New Ringgold PA 

Hamburg PA 

Midlothian VA 

Coventry CT 

Queensbury NY 

Stamford CT 

Boonton NJ 

Scarborough ME 

Hackettstown NJ 

Standish ME 

Lincoln DE 

Quakertown PA 

Reg 

PHL 

WDC 

PHL 

PHL 

PHL 

MBR 

NEP 

PHL 

BMR 

WDC 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

WDC 

PHL 

Member_ID 

336891 

405374 

446986 

290431 

58896_1 

553863 

236136 

427812 

232279 

140186 

379007 

339116 

230595 

279825 

236765 

213448 

122100 

547924 

438445 

Make/Model 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Boss 302S 

Ford Mustang - T2 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Corvette C6 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Toyota Celica 

Ford Mustang 

Subaru STI 

Chevrolet camaro 

BMW 330i 

BMW 330i 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Cadillac CTSV 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance 

Blue Knob Auto .com 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

Phoenix  Hoosier  Hawk Penske 

Hawk Performance  Kwik Fill  Warren Tire Center 

Varsity  Hoosier 

Jost Iron Works  Yanek Custom Guns 

Blue Knob Auto 

Pella  Toyota Motorsports  TRD 

Vortex Motors 

North Country Subaru  Ricks Bike Shop 

BigSpeed Racing 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Limerick Machine 

Mel's Wells llc/VanVorst Repair 

Steve MOttersports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:31.582) for T1 by Andrew Aquilante. 

New Track Record (1:34.680) for T2 by Kurt Rezzetano. 

Total Time of Race: 21:42.616 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Dick Patullo 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

38.420 

Avg. Speed 

87.056 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.582 

Best Speed 

88.445 

Best Lap by 

33 - Andrew Aquilante 

2023 Freedom Major [23-M-59455] 

G1: Big Bore 

Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 14:20:32 

Pocono - N/S Combined 2.250 miles 

5/20/2023 14:10 

2023 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 1 Race 1   Official
  Posted: 3:45pm

Printed: 5/20/2023 3:48:14 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

5 

2 

3 

1 

6 

DNF 

Class 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T2 

T2 

T1 

T2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

T3 

GT3 

AS 

T3 

T3 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

No. 

33 

32 

77 

137 

73 

105 

08 

14 

89 

9 

56 

2 

37 

3 

38 

39 

50 

88 

60 

Name 

Andrew Aquilante 

Joe Aquilante 

Timothy Rubright 

Kurt Rezzetano 

David Sanders 

Jason Anderson 

Albert Nocerine 

James Jost 

Brian Licklider 

Mark Wheaton 

Thomas West 

Jared Lendrum 

Warren Montague 

Kelly Lubash 

Ben Phillips 

Edward Karabec 

Joseph Foglia 

Stephen Ott 

Melvyn Miller 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

18 

21 

Best Tm 

1:30.481 

1:33.366 

1:33.191 

1:33.790 

1:34.147 

1:37.061 

1:37.034 

1:37.813 

1:37.826 

1:38.589 

1:39.590 

1:42.643 

1:40.020 

1:43.455 

1:44.350 

1:45.273 

1:48.967 

1:38.603 

Hometown 

Chester Springs PA 

Chester Springs PA 

Kutztown PA 

Phoenixville PA 

Malvern PA 

WARREN PA 

Shavertown PA 

New Ringgold PA 

Hamburg PA 

Coventry CT 

Standish ME 

Queensbury NY 

Midlothian VA 

Stamford CT 

Boonton NJ 

Scarborough ME 

Hackettstown NJ 

Quakertown PA 

Lincoln DE 

Reg 

PHL 

PHL 

WDC 

PHL 

PHL 

MBR 

NEP 

PHL 

BMR 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

WDC 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

SJR 

PHL 

WDC 

Member_ID 

336891 

58896_1 

405374 

446986 

290431 

553863 

236136 

427812 

232279 

379007 

122100 

339116 

140186 

230595 

279825 

236765 

213448 

438445 

547924 

Make/Model 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette C6 

Ford Boss 302S 

Ford Mustang - T2 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Cadillac CTSV 

Subaru STI 

Toyota Celica 

Chevrolet camaro 

BMW 330i 

BMW 330i 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance 

Phoenix  Hoosier  Hawk Penske 

Blue Knob Auto .com 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

Hawk Performance  Kwik Fill  Warren Tire Center 

Varsity  Hoosier 

Jost Iron Works  Yanek Custom Guns 

Blue Knob Auto 

Vortex Motors 

Limerick Machine 

North Country Subaru  Ricks Bike Shop 

Pella  Toyota Motorsports  TRD 

BigSpeed Racing 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Steve MOttersports 

Mel's Wells llc/VanVorst Repair 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 33:53.481 

New Track Record (1:30.481) for T1 by Andrew Aquilante. 

New Track Record (1:33.790) for T2 by Kurt Rezzetano. 

Car #88 to Last in Class per GCR 9.3.50 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Dick Patullo 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

54.443 

Avg. Speed 

87.633 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.481 

Best Speed 

89.522 

Best Lap by 

33 - Andrew Aquilante 

2023 Freedom Major [23-M-59455] 

G1: Big Bore 

Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 22 Laps) started at 9:20:59 

Pocono - N/S Combined 2.250 miles 

5/21/2023 09:20 

2023 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 1 Race 2   Official
  Posted:  10:55am

Printed: 5/21/2023 10:55:17 AM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

55 

71 

27 

03 

0 

29 

101 

56 

147 

199 

11 

9 

88 

01 

57 

94 

22 

3 

Name 

Lincoln Young 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Peter Phillips 

Robert Reed 

James Regan 

Josh Treffeisen 

William Hendrix 

Jason Pintar 

Steven Spano 

Steven Minkon 

Thomas Riley 

Gary Vizioli 

Chris Pluta 

Chris Current 

Scott Cypher 

Mike Feno 

Lee McNeish 

J Mark Wendling 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

10 

10 

Best Tm 

1:38.809 

1:38.800 

1:38.765 

1:38.876 

1:39.599 

1:39.589 

1:39.617 

1:40.097 

1:39.448 

1:41.976 

1:41.370 

1:42.541 

1:43.254 

1:42.786 

1:43.511 

1:44.207 

1:38.858 

1:43.713 

Hometown 

Farmington CT 

Gloversville NY 

Lebanon PA 

Ithaca NY 

Longmeadow MA 

Unadilla NY 

Brighton MA 

Flemington NJ 

dryden NY 

Schwenksville PA 

New Fairfield CT 

Vernon NJ 

Lansing NY 

Silver Spring MD 

Cornwall ON 

Towaco NJ 

Southbury CT 

Littlestown PA 

Reg 

NER 

MHR 

SUS 

GLN 

NER 

FLR 

NER 

NNJ 

GLN 

SJR 

NER 

NNJ 

FLR 

WDC 

OVR 

NNJ 

NER 

NNJ 

Member_ID 

454604 

307933 

496725 

311013 

67706_1 

358002 

517584 

448077 

433994 

453027 

323160_1 

399261 

225593 

209758 

362573 

111676 

283172 

191864_1 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Spec Racer Ford 

Ford Srf 3 

SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Motul  ARMA  Ogio  GoPro  Skullcandy 

Johnstown Auto Parts 

 IBC- â€œIthaca Beer Companyâ€

www.permitlinkusa.com - cloud based municipal permitting software 

RaceVoice LLC / Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

TRAC Consulting 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

The SuRF Shop 

Euro-Tire 

Dog Gone Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 28:41.253 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Dick Patullo 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.057 

Avg. Speed 

65.882 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.765 

Best Speed 

82.013 

Best Lap by 

27 - Peter Phillips 

2023 Freedom Major [23-M-59455] 

G2: SRF3 

Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 15:02:07 

Pocono - N/S Combined 2.250 miles 

5/20/2023 14:45 

2023 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 2 Race 1   Official
  Posted:  4:15pm

Printed: 5/20/2023 4:17:33 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

27 

22 

29 

03 

55 

147 

71 

101 

199 

0 

88 

11 

9 

57 

94 

01 

3 

56 

Name 

Peter Phillips 

Lee McNeish 

Josh Treffeisen 

Robert Reed 

Lincoln Young 

Steven Spano 

Jeffrey Lehner 

William Hendrix 

Steven Minkon 

James Regan 

Chris Pluta 

Thomas Riley 

Gary Vizioli 

Scott Cypher 

Mike Feno 

Chris Current 

J Mark Wendling 

Jason Pintar 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

16 

Best Tm 

1:37.669 

1:37.723 

1:38.312 

1:38.208 

1:37.687 

1:39.154 

1:38.165 

1:39.081 

1:39.612 

1:38.549 

1:40.047 

1:39.811 

1:39.358 

1:40.954 

1:42.234 

1:40.343 

1:42.447 

Hometown 

Lebanon PA 

Southbury CT 

Unadilla NY 

Ithaca NY 

Farmington CT 

dryden NY 

Gloversville NY 

Brighton MA 

Schwenksville PA 

Longmeadow MA 

Lansing NY 

New Fairfield CT 

Vernon NJ 

Cornwall ON 

Towaco NJ 

Silver Spring MD 

Littlestown PA 

Flemington NJ 

Reg 

SUS 

NER 

FLR 

GLN 

NER 

GLN 

MHR 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

FLR 

NER 

NNJ 

OVR 

NNJ 

WDC 

NNJ 

NNJ 

Member_ID 

496725 

283172 

358002 

311013 

454604 

433994 

307933 

517584 

453027 

67706_1 

225593 

323160_1 

399261 

362573 

111676 

209758 

191864_1 

448077 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford Srf 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

 IBC- â€œIthaca Beer Companyâ€

Motul  ARMA  Ogio  GoPro  Skullcandy 

RaceVoice LLC / Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

Johnstown Auto Parts 

www.permitlinkusa.com - cloud based municipal permitting software 

TRAC Consulting 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Euro-Tire 

The SuRF Shop 

Dog Gone Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:37.669) for SRF3 by Peter Phillips. 

Total Time of Race: 36:12.958 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Dick Patullo 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.048 

Avg. Speed 

82.008 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.669 

Best Speed 

82.933 

Best Lap by 

27 - Peter Phillips 

2023 Freedom Major [23-M-59455] 

G2: SRF3 

Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 22 Laps) started at 10:09:04 

Pocono - N/S Combined 2.250 miles 

5/21/2023 10:10 

2023 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 2 Race 2   Official
  Posted:  11:50am

Printed: 5/20/2023 11:51:26 AM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

4 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

FP 

T4 

T4 

FP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

T4 

HP 

FP 

STL 

No. 

95 

89 

56 

24 

154 

57 

79 

9 

63 

90 

78 

35 

76 

06 

150 

68 

Name 

John Hainsworth 

Charlie Campbell 

Felix Borodaty 

Ken Lendrum 

David Colbey 

Joseph Boruch 

Don Girven 

James Gregorius 

Brian Downey 

Tom Broring 

Roger Welling 

George (Spike) Behning 

Thomas Aquilante 

Joe Camilleri 

Tom Burdge 

Craig McHaffie 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

4 

Best Tm 

1:39.579 

1:40.708 

1:44.587 

1:45.110 

1:47.449 

1:47.340 

1:49.352 

1:42.981 

1:51.556 

1:53.969 

1:52.476 

1:56.917 

2:00.299 

2:01.074 

Hometown 

Vineland NJ 

Corry PA 

Hallandale FL 

Queensbury NY 

Utica NY 

East Harwich MA 

Scottsville NY 

Lakeville NY 

Bluemont VA 

Derwood MD 

New Milford PA 

Vienna VA 

PHOENIXVILLE PA 

Toronto ON 

Hillsborough NJ 

Walpole MA 

Reg 

SJR 

MHR 

FLA 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

FLR 

FLR 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

PHL 

WNY 

NNJ 

NER 

Member_ID 

402791 

285427 

387302 

340183 

443269 

262853_1 

88646 

434917 

106815 

228991 

128810 

201245 

21104_1 

88249 

186383 

351954 

Make/Model 

Mazda RX-7 Convertible 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota 86 

Subaru BRZ 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX3 

Mazda RX7 

Nissan 510 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Nissan 200sx 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet camaro 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Sponsor 

Turf Trade/Max-Attack/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier/Carbotech Brakes 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Annie 

Livonia Redemption Center 

Nissan/Hoosier/Dragon's Lair 

Mazda Motorsports / Hoosier 

TAR   TOM AQUILANTE RACING 

Blue Car Design  Hoosier 

Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/ 

Flatout Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 23:45.692 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Dick Patullo 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.787 

Avg. Speed 

79.540 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.579 

Best Speed 

81.342 

Best Lap by 

95 - John Hainsworth 

2023 Freedom Major [23-M-59455] 

G3: E/F/HP,GTL,STL,T4 

Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 15:43:06 

Pocono - N/S Combined 2.250 miles 

5/20/2023 15:20 

2023 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 3 Race 1   Official
  Posted: 4:45pm

Printed: 5/20/2023 4:48:31 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

T4 

T4 

FP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

T4 

HP 

EP 

HP 

STL 

FP 

FP 

No. 

95 

89 

9 

56 

24 

154 

150 

63 

78 

76 

90 

79 

06 

68 

57 

35 

Name 

John Hainsworth 

Charlie Campbell 

James Gregorius 

Felix Borodaty 

Ken Lendrum 

David Colbey 

Tom Burdge 

Brian Downey 

Roger Welling 

Thomas Aquilante 

Tom Broring 

Don Girven 

Joe Camilleri 

Craig McHaffie 

Joseph Boruch 

George (Spike) Behning 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

19 

15 

10 

1 

Best Tm 

1:38.263 

1:39.754 

1:42.651 

1:44.859 

1:45.769 

1:46.733 

1:49.236 

1:50.779 

1:51.579 

2:00.812 

1:52.993 

1:44.710 

2:03.668 

Hometown 

Vineland NJ 

Corry PA 

Lakeville NY 

Hallandale FL 

Queensbury NY 

Utica NY 

Hillsborough NJ 

Bluemont VA 

New Milford PA 

PHOENIXVILLE PA 

Derwood MD 

Scottsville NY 

Toronto ON 

Walpole MA 

East Harwich MA 

Vienna VA 

Reg 

SJR 

MHR 

FLR 

FLA 

NER 

GLN 

NNJ 

WDC 

NNJ 

PHL 

WDC 

FLR 

WNY 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

Member_ID 

402791 

285427 

434917 

387302 

340183 

443269 

186383 

106815 

128810 

21104_1 

228991 

88646 

88249 

351954 

262853_1 

201245 

Make/Model 

Mazda RX-7 Convertible 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Toyota 86 

Subaru BRZ 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 510 

Nissan 200sx 

Chevrolet camaro 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda RX3 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Turf Trade/Max-Attack/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier/Carbotech Brakes 

Livonia Redemption Center 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/ 

Nissan/Hoosier/Dragon's Lair 

TAR   TOM AQUILANTE RACING 

Blue Car Design  Hoosier 

Flatout Motorsports 

Annie 

Mazda Motorsports / Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 37:09.186 

New Track Record (1:38.263) for EP by John Hainsworth. 

New Track Record (1:39.754) for FP by Charlie Campbell. 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Dick Patullo 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

25.468 

Avg. Speed 

79.939 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.263 

Best Speed 

82.432 

Best Lap by 

95 - John Hainsworth 

2023 Freedom Major [23-M-59455] 

G3: E/F/HP,GTL,STL,T4 

Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 22 Laps) started at 11:03:22 

Pocono - N/S Combined 2.250 miles 

5/21/2023 10:55 

2023 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 3 Race 2   Official
  Posted: 12:35pm

Printed: 5/21/2023 12:36:21 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

DNF 

Class 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

No. 

2 

42 

55 

79 

69 

29 

20 

07 

37 

86 

56 

70 

04 

61 

Name 

William Ferguson 

Joe Parsons 

Keith Joslyn 

Alex Scaler 

Dean Curtis 

Jeffrey Valeo 

Jeff Filipkowski 

Chris Barry 

Michael Hinkle 

Ray Qualls 

Hugh Maloney 

Susan Ryan 

Chase Johnson 

Jonathan Weisheit 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

5 

5 

Best Tm 

1:35.527 

1:41.725 

1:40.831 

1:46.248 

1:50.336 

1:50.763 

1:48.835 

1:50.963 

1:51.227 

1:51.047 

2:00.224 

2:00.014 

1:51.848 

1:49.159 

Hometown 

Pacifica CA 

Easton PA 

Grand Island NY 

Asbury NJ 

East Stroudsburg PA 

Brooklyn NY 

Mount Bethel PA 

Westwood MA 

Suncook NH 

Reisterstown MD 

Freeland PA 

White Haven PA 

Quakertown PA 

Baltimore MD 

Reg 

SFR 

NEP 

WNY 

SJR 

PHL 

NYR 

NCR 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

NEP 

NEP 

NER 

WDC 

Member_ID 

546466 

194450 

144463 

163644_3 

259251 

404328 

337874 

495143 

476784 

189108 

79476_1 

84810_2 

672608 

353450 

Make/Model 

Piper DL7\Honda 

Spectrum Spectrum 014-513H 

Scorpion Scorpion Rotax 

Scaler Mk1 

Womer EV3 

Mysterian CM2 

Vorscha GB4 

Protoform Protoform 

Protoform P2 

Protoform  P3 

Womer EV-3 

Mysterian 

Mysterian Formula Vee 

JK Technologies XP-1 

Sponsor 

BGR / Piper RaceCars 

IAM Advisory  LLC 

Hoosier  ASI Signage Innovations  Mitchell Racing  Formula X-1  QRE  Spirit Motorsports 

AdvantageMotorsports.com / Autowerks 

Automotive Safety Consulting  Dawe's Motorsports Dev  Womer Race Cars 

Advantage Motorsports / Autowerks 

Automotive Safety Consulting 

Advantage Mototsports 

iRacing / QuixoteRacing.com 

Sarah  Kelly  Layla  Tori & Cathy 

RyanRacing 

JK Technologies  LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 26:31.487 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Dick Patullo 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

25.504 

Avg. Speed 

71.254 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.527 

Best Speed 

84.793 

Best Lap by 

2 - William Ferguson 

2023 Freedom Major [23-M-59455] 

G4: FF,FV,F6 

Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 16:18:44 

Pocono - N/S Combined 2.250 miles 

5/20/2023 15:55 

2023 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 4 Race 1   Official
Posted: 5:30pm

Printed: 5/20/2023 5:31:39 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

No. 

2 

42 

55 

79 

20 

69 

37 

29 

86 

07 

70 

56 

04 

61 

Name 

William Ferguson 

Joe Parsons 

Keith Joslyn 

Alex Scaler 

Jeff Filipkowski 

Dean Curtis 

Michael Hinkle 

Jeffrey Valeo 

Ray Qualls 

Chris Barry 

Susan Ryan 

Hugh Maloney 

Chase Johnson 

Jonathan Weisheit 

Laps 

22 

21 

21 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

4 

Best Tm 

1:32.747 

1:39.579 

1:39.743 

1:44.658 

1:47.946 

1:48.745 

1:47.853 

1:48.661 

1:48.655 

1:49.002 

1:54.375 

1:55.140 

1:50.196 

Hometown 

Pacifica CA 

Easton PA 

Grand Island NY 

Asbury NJ 

Mount Bethel PA 

East Stroudsburg PA 

Suncook NH 

Brooklyn NY 

Reisterstown MD 

Westwood MA 

White Haven PA 

Freeland PA 

Quakertown PA 

Baltimore MD 

Reg 

SFR 

NEP 

WNY 

SJR 

NCR 

PHL 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

NEP 

NEP 

NER 

WDC 

Member_ID 

546466 

194450 

144463 

163644_3 

337874 

259251 

476784 

404328 

189108 

495143 

84810_2 

79476_1 

672608 

353450 

Make/Model 

Piper DL7\Honda 

Spectrum Spectrum 014-513H 

Scorpion Scorpion Rotax 

Scaler Mk1 

Vorscha GB4 

Womer EV3 

Protoform P2 

Mysterian CM2 

Protoform  P3 

Protoform Protoform 

Mysterian 

Womer EV-3 

Mysterian Formula Vee 

JK Technologies XP-1 

Sponsor 

BGR / Piper RaceCars 

IAM Advisory  LLC 

Hoosier  ASI Signage Innovations  Mitchell Racing  Formula X-1  QRE  Spirit Motorsports 

AdvantageMotorsports.com / Autowerks 

Automotive Safety Consulting 

Automotive Safety Consulting  Dawe's Motorsports Dev  Womer Race Cars 

iRacing / QuixoteRacing.com 

Advantage Motorsports / Autowerks 

Advantage Mototsports 

RyanRacing 

Sarah  Kelly  Layla  Tori & Cathy 

JK Technologies  LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 34:53.956 

New Track Record (1:32.747) for FF by William Ferguson. 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Dick Patullo 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

85.102 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.747 

Best Speed 

87.334 

Best Lap by 

2 - William Ferguson 

2023 Freedom Major [23-M-59455] 

G4: FF,FV,F6 

Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 22 Laps) started at 11:56:09 

Pocono - N/S Combined 2.250 miles 

5/21/2023 11:45 

2023 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 4 Race 2   Official
Posted: 1:50pm

Printed: 5/21/2023 1:50:23 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

No. 

44 

0 

73 

194 

43 

55 

7 

07 

33 

98 

12 

103 

3 

28 

9 

79 

Name 

Christian Sarnecki 

Sean Noonan 

Ethan Goulart 

Nick Leverone 

Matthew Sisson 

Marcello Paniccia 

Ken Williams 

David Ciufo 

Paul Capel 

Charlie Campbell 

Steve Introne 

Richard Hromin 

J B Swan 

Jared Lendrum 

Kaden Ayre 

Brian Rautio 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

Best Tm 

1:45.411 

1:45.312 

1:45.479 

1:45.320 

1:46.134 

1:45.418 

1:46.115 

1:46.494 

1:50.127 

1:50.359 

1:50.455 

1:50.224 

1:54.257 

1:54.391 

Hometown 

Plymouth MA 

Newburgh NY 

Shelton CT 

Mendon MA 

Pelham NY 

Aurora ON 

Wyoming PA 

Livonia NY 

Brooklyn NY 

Corry PA 

Windham NH 

Stroudsburg PA 

Braintree MA 

Queensbury NY 

Mountain Top PA 

Syracuse NY 

Reg 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NYR 

NEP 

FLR 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

MHR 

NEP 

CNY 

Member_ID 

525224 

687917 

694247 

200602 

629428 

690862 

369232 

148770_1 

247258 

285427 

180337 

273006 

312130 

339116 

665032 

682696 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Mini cooper 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Sponsor 

Stellor Custom Jewelry / MBM Performance / Kessler Engineering 

SCDA 

SCDA Track Days  KRUGSPEED  Kessler Engineering  ROSMAR 

Flatout Motorsports  Inc. 

MBM Performance  Kessler Engineering  Happy Dog Motorsports 

Zone Mechanical and Emzone 

MV Motorsport 

Emerson Oil Co 

Hudson River Solutions 

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech 

Sripath  Black Hog Beer  Veloce Engineering  Boston Mobile Tire  Mini of Peabody  Introne Comm 

RP Performance  PAW  VCF 

R&S Redco 

Rick's Bike Shop 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 24:40.142 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Dick Patullo 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.109 

Avg. Speed 

76.614 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.312 

Best Speed 

76.914 

Best Lap by 

0 - Sean Noonan 

2023 Freedom Major [23-M-59455] 

G5: SM,B-Spec 

Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 17:00:25 

Pocono - N/S Combined 2.250 miles 

5/20/2023 16:30 

2023 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 5 Race 1   Official
Posted: 6:10pm

Printed: 5/20/2023 6:13:20 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

2 

3 

11 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

No. 

44 

55 

194 

0 

43 

7 

73 

07 

98 

33 

12 

3 

103 

79 

9 

28 

Name 

Christian Sarnecki 

Marcello Paniccia 

Nick Leverone 

Sean Noonan 

Matthew Sisson 

Ken Williams 

Ethan Goulart 

David Ciufo 

Charlie Campbell 

Paul Capel 

Steve Introne 

J B Swan 

Richard Hromin 

Brian Rautio 

Kaden Ayre 

Jared Lendrum 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

13 

11 

Best Tm 

1:45.884 

1:45.673 

1:45.888 

1:45.700 

1:46.657 

1:46.131 

1:46.735 

1:46.969 

1:47.111 

1:49.095 

1:51.865 

1:53.605 

1:52.239 

1:49.592 

Hometown 

Plymouth MA 

Aurora ON 

Mendon MA 

Newburgh NY 

Pelham NY 

Wyoming PA 

Shelton CT 

Livonia NY 

Corry PA 

Brooklyn NY 

Windham NH 

Braintree MA 

Stroudsburg PA 

Syracuse NY 

Mountain Top PA 

Queensbury NY 

Reg 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

NYR 

NEP 

NER 

FLR 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

CNY 

NEP 

MHR 

Member_ID 

525224 

690862 

200602 

687917 

629428 

369232 

694247 

148770_1 

285427 

247258 

180337 

312130 

273006 

682696 

665032 

339116 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini cooper 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mini Cooper 

Sponsor 

Stellor Custom Jewelry / MBM Performance / Kessler Engineering 

Zone Mechanical and Emzone 

Flatout Motorsports  Inc. 

SCDA 

MBM Performance  Kessler Engineering  Happy Dog Motorsports 

MV Motorsport 

SCDA Track Days  KRUGSPEED  Kessler Engineering  ROSMAR 

Emerson Oil Co 

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech 

Hudson River Solutions 

Sripath  Black Hog Beer  Veloce Engineering  Boston Mobile Tire  Mini of Peabody  Introne Comm 

R&S Redco 

RP Performance  PAW  VCF 

Rick's Bike Shop 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 41:41.384 

Car#73 Moved back 2 positions per GCR 6.5.2.C.2 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Dick Patullo 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.320 

Avg. Speed 

71.241 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.673 

Best Speed 

76.652 

Best Lap by 

55 - Marcello Paniccia 

2023 Freedom Major [23-M-59455] 

G5: SM,B-Spec 

Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 22 Laps) started at 13:41:51 

Pocono - N/S Combined 2.250 miles 

5/21/2023 13:35 

2023 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 5 Race 2   Official
Posted: 3:25pm

Printed: 5/20/2023 3:26:40 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

3 

8 

1 

DNF 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

P1 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FA 

FA 

No. 

26 

41 

04 

35 

33 

66 

08 

82 

80 

46 

10 

44 

39 

99 

Name 

Rick Silver 

Glenn Cordova 

Jason Conzo 

Chas Shaffer 

Sam Harrington 

Gabriele Jasper 

Don Betterly 

Matt Gendron 

Cory Derr 

Douglas Rocco 

Keith McDonald 

William Hoops 

Bill Argyle 

Bill Feist 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

1 

Best Tm 

1:28.945 

1:29.313 

1:26.755 

1:29.078 

1:30.089 

1:30.563 

1:30.456 

1:26.035 

1:30.926 

1:32.553 

1:33.159 

1:34.958 

5:39.129 

Hometown 

Derwood MD 

Effort PA 

Great River NY 

Catlett VA 

Finksburg MD 

Toms River NJ 

MCADOO PA 

Monson MA 

DRUMS PA 

Sandisfield MA 

Ranson WV 

Mountain Top PA 

East Lyme CT 

Bear Creek Twp. PA 

Reg 

WDC 

NYR 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

NEP 

NER 

NEP 

NER 

WDC 

NEP 

NER 

NEP 

Member_ID 

236186 

233441 

650341 

239865 

270961 

375286 

442975 

468487 

494648 

134246_1 

355346 

330974 

105022 

369512 

Make/Model 

Van Diemen RF98 

Van Diemen RF99 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Van Diemen RF00 

Mazda FE2 

Van Diemen Rf44 

RFR 

Downing Atlanta Peach 

RFR 

VanDiemen DPO2-8 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Vandiemen RF99 

Swift 008a 

Stohr F1000 

Sponsor 

Cordova Services 

Motion Dynamics 

Harper Home Services of Michigan 

Master Mechanical Corp. 

Small Fortune Racing  Hoosier  Mazda 

Master Mechanical Corp 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

TRIAD MAGNETICS 

fourColor  Inc. Speedwraps 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 28:31.557 

New Track Record (1:26.755) for FE2 by Jason Conzo. 

New Track Record (1:26.035) for P1 by Matt Gendron. 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Dick Patullo 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.468 

Avg. Speed 

66.255 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.035 

Best Speed 

94.148 

Best Lap by 

82 - Matt Gendron 

2023 Freedom Major [23-M-59455] 

G6: FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 17:35:41 

Pocono - N/S Combined 2.250 miles 

5/20/2023 17:05 

2023 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 6 Race 1  Official
Posted: 5/21 7:45am

Printed: 5/21/2023 7:48:33 AM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FE2 

P1 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FA 

No. 

04 

82 

26 

33 

44 

10 

46 

35 

66 

39 

41 

08 

80 

99 

Name 

Jason Conzo 

Matt Gendron 

Rick Silver 

Sam Harrington 

William Hoops 

Keith McDonald 

Douglas Rocco 

Chas Shaffer 

Gabriele Jasper 

Bill Argyle 

Glenn Cordova 

Don Betterly 

Cory Derr 

Bill Feist 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

20 

14 

11 

10 

2 

Best Tm 

1:26.121 

1:24.989 

1:28.505 

1:29.550 

1:32.629 

1:31.471 

1:32.552 

1:29.156 

1:30.988 

1:30.729 

Hometown 

Great River NY 

Monson MA 

Derwood MD 

Finksburg MD 

Mountain Top PA 

Ranson WV 

Sandisfield MA 

Catlett VA 

Toms River NJ 

East Lyme CT 

Effort PA 

MCADOO PA 

DRUMS PA 

Bear Creek Twp. PA 

Reg 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

NEP 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

SJR 

NER 

NYR 

NEP 

NEP 

NEP 

Member_ID 

650341 

468487 

236186 

270961 

330974 

355346 

134246_1 

239865 

375286 

105022 

233441 

442975 

494648 

369512 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Downing Atlanta Peach 

Van Diemen RF98 

Mazda FE2 

Vandiemen RF99 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

VanDiemen DPO2-8 

Van Diemen RF00 

Van Diemen Rf44 

Swift 008a 

Van Diemen RF99 

RFR 

RFR 

Stohr F1000 

Sponsor 

Motion Dynamics 

Small Fortune Racing  Hoosier  Mazda 

Harper Home Services of Michigan 

TRIAD MAGNETICS 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

fourColor  Inc. Speedwraps 

Cordova Services 

Master Mechanical Corp. 

Master Mechanical Corp 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 31:58.724 

New Track Record (1:24.989) for P1 by Matt Gendron. 

New Track Record (1:26.121) for FE2 by Jason Conzo. 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Dick Patullo 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.916 

Avg. Speed 

92.874 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.989 

Best Speed 

95.306 

Best Lap by 

82 - Matt Gendron 

2023 Freedom Major [23-M-59455] 

G6: FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 22 Laps) started at 14:36:57 

Pocono - N/S Combined 2.250 miles 

5/21/2023 14:25 

2023 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 6 Race 2  Official
Posted: 3:55pm

Printed: 5/21/2023 3:55:20 PM
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